
Spare Parts Catalogue
Hydraulic crane
PK 42002 SH

(S410SH)

Valid for serial number 100328509

Edition  11/2022 EN
PALFINGER AG

5101 Bergheim / Austria
Lamprechtshausener Bundesstraße 8

www.palfinger.com



 
 

www.palfinger.com

PK 42002 SH # 100328509

11/2022

Table of Contents

8310 HOUSING
 8310.00100 Housing base

 8310.00210 Terminal PT150

 8310.00300 Cover

 8310.00310 Housing top

 8310.00320 Housing top ISC (175 mm)

 8310.00321 Housing top ISC (250 mm)

 8310.00340 Housing top PT150

 8310.00400 Connection box (1)

 8310.00401 Connection box (2)

 8310.00410 Housing

Page



www.palfinger.com

PK 42002 SH # 100328509

04/2009

Notes

thi
s p

ag
e i

s i
nte

nti
on

all
y l

eft
 bl

an
k



www.palfinger.com

PK 42002 SH # 1003285098310.00100

07/2017

Housing base

1 EEA3689 1 175x80x43.5           Base
2 EEA5464 1 175x80x43.5Base
3 EEA6391 1 175x80x43.5            Base for breather membrane

The membrane are not included in the delivery.
4 EEA5465 1 175x80x43.5           Base for breather membrane

The membrane are not included in the delivery.
5 EEA3909 1 Breather valve M 12x1.5              
5 EEA6395 1 Ventilation membrane M 12x1.5

6 EEA 269 1 250x80x43.5                 Base
7 EEA5463 1 250x80x43,5Base
8 EEA5466 1 250x80x43,5Base for breather membrane

The membrane are not included in the delivery.
9 EEA6392 1 250x80x43.5Base for breather membrane

The membrane are not included in the delivery.

Description DimensionNo. Qty.Spare part



E-IDX MODEL_NAME TS_NAME EKAT_NAME QTY COMMENT
1 EEA-3689 EEA3689 1
2 EEA-5464 EEA5464 1
3 EEA-6391 EEA6391 1
4 EEA-5465 EEA5465 1
5 EEA-6395_DUMMY EEA6395_DUMMY eea6395-gruppe 1
6 EEA-269 EEA 269 1
7 EEA-5463 EEA5463 1
8 EEA-5466 EEA5466 1
9 EEA-6392 EEA6392 1

MASSSTAB 0.400

1

2

3

5

MASSSTAB 0.400

6

7

8

9 5

4

 

1

2

3

4
5

5

6

7

8

9

www.palfinger.com

PK 42002 SH # 100328509 8310.00100

07/2017

Housing base



www.palfinger.com

PK 42002 SH # 1003285098310.00210

01/2019

Terminal PT150

1 EEA5612 1                       Terminal PALF20
2 EEA5611 1 Terminal PALF20
3 EEA5613 1 Terminal PALF20
4 EEA5746 1                       Terminal PT150 EB2557
5 EEA5748 1 Terminal PT150 EB1553

Description DimensionNo. Qty.Spare part



E-IDX MODEL_NAME TS_NAME EKAT_NAME QTY COMMENT
1 EEA-5612 EEA5612 1
2 EEA-5611 EEA5611 1
3 EEA-5613 EEA5613 1
4 EEA-5746 EEA5746 1
5 EEA-5748 EEA5748 1

MASSSTAB 0.400

5

4

2

3

MASSSTAB 0.400

1

 

1

2

3

4

5

www.palfinger.com

PK 42002 SH # 100328509 8310.00210

01/2019

Terminal PT150



www.palfinger.com

PK 42002 SH # 1003285098310.00300

10/2016

Cover

1 EEA 292 1 175x80x15              Cover
2 EEA 391 1 175x80x15                Cover
3 EEA5462 1 175x80x15Cover
4 EEA 163 1 175x80x15Cover
5 EEA 439 1 250x80x15               Cover

6 EEA5461 1 250x80x15Cover
7 EEA12571 1 250x80x15Cover

Description DimensionNo. Qty.Spare part



E-IDX MODEL_NAME TS_NAME EKAT_NAME QTY COMMENT
1 EEA-292 EEA 292 1
2 EEA-391 EEA 391 1
3 EEA-5462 EEA5462 1
4 EEA-163 EEA 163 1
5 EEA-439 EEA 439 1
6 EEA-5461 EEA5461 1
7 EEA-12571 EEA12571 1

MASSSTAB 0.400

1

2

3

4

MASSSTAB 0.400

5

6

7

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

www.palfinger.com

PK 42002 SH # 100328509 8310.00300

10/2016

Cover



www.palfinger.com

PK 42002 SH # 1003285098310.00310

07/2015

Housing top

1 EEA11524 1                       Cover + Symbol sign EB2515
2 EEA12422 1                       Cover + Symbol sign EB2514
3 EEA12490 1                       Cover + Symbol sign EB2519

Description DimensionNo. Qty.Spare part



 

1

2

3

www.palfinger.com

PK 42002 SH # 100328509 8310.00310

07/2015

Housing top



www.palfinger.com

PK 42002 SH # 1003285098310.00320

07/2015

Housing top ISC (175 mm)

1 EEA11520 1                       Cover + Symbol sign EB2824
2 EEA12480 1                       Cover + Symbol sign EB2823
3 EEA12489 1 Cover + Symbol sign EB2306
4 EEA12491 1 Cover + Symbol sign EB3137
5 EEA12493 1 Cover + Symbol sign EB3537

6 EEA12483 1 Cover + Symbol sign EB4701
7 EEA12484 1 Cover + Symbol sign EB4702
8 EEA12485 1 Cover + Symbol sign EB4703
9 EEA12486 1 Cover + Symbol sign EB5859

Description DimensionNo. Qty.Spare part



 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

www.palfinger.com

PK 42002 SH # 100328509 8310.00320

07/2015

Housing top ISC (175 mm)



www.palfinger.com

PK 42002 SH # 1003285098310.00321

07/2015

Housing top ISC (250 mm)

1 EEA11519 1                       Cover + Symbol sign EB2520
2 EEA12479 1                       Cover + Symbol sign EB2518
3 EEA12482 1 Cover + Symbol sign EB3415
4 EEA12488 1 Cover + Symbol sign EB11974
5 EEA12492 1 Cover + Symbol sign EB3398

6 EEA12494 1 Cover + Symbol sign EB4220

Description DimensionNo. Qty.Spare part



 

1

2

3

4

5

6

www.palfinger.com

PK 42002 SH # 100328509 8310.00321

07/2015

Housing top ISC (250 mm)



www.palfinger.com

PK 42002 SH # 1003285098310.00340

07/2015

Housing top PT150

1 EEA12319 1 Cover + Symbol sign EB2313
2 EEA12481 1                       Cover + Symbol sign EB3081
3 EEA11525 1                       Cover + Symbol sign EB2557
4 EEA12318 1 Cover + Symbol sign EB2314
5 EEA12320 1 Cover + Symbol sign EB1552

6 EEA12425 1 Cover + Symbol sign EB1553

Description DimensionNo. Qty.Spare part



 

1

2

3

4

5

6

www.palfinger.com

PK 42002 SH # 100328509 8310.00340

07/2015

Housing top PT150



www.palfinger.com

PK 42002 SH # 1003285098310.00400

11/2017

Connection box (1)

1 EEA3936 1 140x140x92            Connection box
2 EEA11683 1 220x120x91            Connection box

ES3567 4 Screw M 6x25 ISO4762
ES3568 4 Screw M 6x30 ISO4762
ES3569 4 Screw M 6x35 ISO4762

3 EEA11079 1 260x160x91Connection box
ES3567 4 Screw M 6x25 ISO4762
ES3568 4 Screw M 6x30 ISO4762
ES3569 4 Screw M 6x35 ISO4762

4 EEA5667 1 260x160x91Connection box
5 EEA4457 1 330x230x110 mmConnection box 7xM 20x1.5+9xM 32x1.5

EEA6440 1 Construction joint kit
ES3567 4 Screw M 6x25 ISO4762
ES3568 4 Screw M 6x30 ISO4762
ES3569 4 Screw M 6x35 ISO4762

Description DimensionNo. Qty.Spare part



E-IDX MODEL_NAME TS_NAME EKAT_NAME QTY COMMENT
1 EEA-3936 EEA3936 1
2 EEA-11683 EEA11683 1
3 EEA-11079 EEA3687 eea11079 1
4 EEA-5667 EEA5667 1
5 EEA-4457 EEA4457 1

MASSSTAB 0.300

1

MASSSTAB 0.300

5

MASSSTAB 0.300

3

MASSSTAB  0.300

MASSSTAB  0.300

4

2

 

1
2

3

4

5

www.palfinger.com

PK 42002 SH # 100328509 8310.00400

11/2017

Connection box (1)



www.palfinger.com

PK 42002 SH # 1003285098310.00401

07/2022

Connection box (2)

1 EEA3685 1 125x80x57 mm       Connection box
1 EEA5472 1 125x80x57Connection box
2 EEA3688 1 360x160x90 mmConnection box 2xM 25x1.5+6xM 32x1.5

ES3567 4 Screw M 6x25 ISO4762
ES3568 4 Screw M 6x30 ISO4762
ES3569 4 Screw M 6x35 ISO4762

3 EEA3693 1 220x120x91 mmConnection box 1xM 25x1.5+4xM 32x1.5
4 EEA13478 1 360x160x90Connection box
5 EEA3686 1 330x230x110 mmConnection box 7xM 20x1.5+9xM 32x1.5

ES3567 4 Screw M 6x25 ISO4762
ES3568 4 Screw M 6x30 ISO4762
ES3569 4 Screw M 6x35 ISO4762

6 EEA3687 1 260x160x100Connection box
ES3567 4 Screw M 6x25 ISO4762
ES3568 4 Screw M 6x30 ISO4762
ES3569 4 Screw M 6x35 ISO4762

7 EEA12938 1 260x160x91Connection box

Description DimensionNo. Qty.Spare part



E-IDX MODEL_NAME TS_NAME EKAT_NAME COMMENTFILE_TYPE
1 EEA-3685 EEA3685 1
2 EEA-3688_DUMMY EEA3688 EEA3688 1
3 EEA-3693 EEA3693 1
4 eea13478 1
5 EEA-3686 EEA3686 1
6 EEA-3687_DUMMY EEA3687 1
7 EEA-12938 EEA12938 1 ASSEM

MASSSTAB 0.300

1

MASSSTAB 0.300

2

MASSSTAB 0.300

5

3

MASSSTAB 0.300

4

6
7

 

11

2

3

4

5

6
7

www.palfinger.com

PK 42002 SH # 100328509 8310.00401

07/2022

Connection box (2)



www.palfinger.com

PK 42002 SH # 1003285098310.00410

08/2022

Housing

1 EEA6075 1              Planking plate
2 EEA12591 1 KDP/X 24/22-1Running of cable
3 EEA5076 1 400x230x180 mmConnection box 3xM 32x1.5

ES3567 4 Screw M 6x25 ISO4762
ES3569 4 Screw M 6x35 ISO4762
ES3568 4 Screw M 6x30 ISO4762
EEA6440 1 Construction joint kit
EEA16347 1 Cover

Description DimensionNo. Qty.Spare part



E-IDX MODEL_NAME TS_NAME EKAT_NAME QTY COMMENT FILE_TYPE
1 DE_EEA-6075 DE_EEA-6075 eea6075 1 PART
2 DE_EEA-12591 DE_EEA-12591 eea12591 1 PART
3 EEA-5076 EEA5076 1 PART
4 EEA-17926 EEA17926 1 ASSEM

1

2

3

1

2

4

 

1

1

2

2

3

www.palfinger.com

PK 42002 SH # 100328509 8310.00410

08/2022

Housing



  

.


	INDEX 
	 EN 
	8310       Housing
	8310.00100     Housing base
	8310.00210     Terminal PT150
	8310.00300     Cover
	8310.00310     Housing top
	8310.00320     Housing top ISC (175 mm)
	8310.00321     Housing top ISC (250 mm)
	8310.00340     Housing top PT150
	8310.00400     Connection box (1)
	8310.00401     Connection box (2)
	8310.00410     Housing




